COOLEDGE W+RGB POWER & CONTROL
(24V) SPECIFICATIONS
PSD-0118-R00 11262025 (LTR) 1/5
PROJECT REFERENCE TYPE
SPECIFIED BY QUANTITY
DATE NOTE For Luminous Surfaces
SYSTEM OVERVIEW
1

Rated Lifetime (hr) Tc <75ºC 50,000
Weight 3.2 lb / 1400g
HOW TO ORDER
Output Power Ordering Code Description
400W EPSS-400-24V-UL/CE* 400W Power Supply, 24 VDC output
1
*select UL for the UL Listed version and CE for the CE Compliant version
413mm
16 1
4 "
125mm
4 7
8 "
42mm
1 5
8 "
42mm
1 5
8 "
44mm
1 3
4 "
A A
B B
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
PSD-0118-R00 11262025 (LTR) 3/5
™
COOLEDGE W+RGB POWER & CONTROL
(24V) SPECIFICATIONS
COOLEDGE CONTROL MODULE: GENERAL = 2
Purpose: Cooledge Control Modules perform two functions: 1) convert a single incoming DC power source to multiple Class
2 output (<90W) channels; and 2) convert incoming control signals to dimming output to operate Cooledge W+RGB products.
SPECIFICATIONS
Dimensions 8.7” x 2.6” x 1.4” / 221mm x 67mm x 34mm
Output Power (W per channel) 90 (Class 2)
Input Power  (W) Up to 400 (Class 1)
Circuit Protection Overcurrent, Overvoltage, Reverse Polarity, Short Circuit
Dimming Frequency (Hz) 3950
Dimming Range (%) 0.1 - 100
Standalone Test Mode Available
Maximum Control Current (Source) 0.5 mA
Max. Wire Size 14 AWG/2.5mm2
Rated Lifetime (hr) 70,000
EMI FCC Part 15, Class B (UL model)/CE Compliant
Location Indoor; Dry locations
Weight 0.5lbs / 227g
2
Power SupplyAC Mains (Line)
Cooledge
Control Module
DMX
Wireless (Casambi)
0.875”/22mm holes
(suitable for nom.
½” conduit fittings)
TILE W+RGB (90W)
221mm
8 3
4 "
67mm
2 5
8 "
34mm
1 3
8 "
0.875”/22mm holes

Input Control Protocol Ordering Code Description
DMX CTR-WRGB-DMX-24V Cooledge Control Module, DMX input, 24V
HOW TO ORDER
When installing the final controller
(termination point) in a network
use the provided jumper on the
indicated header.
NOTES:
Compliant with USITT DMX512-A (E1.11-2008 (R2013))
D+
D+
D-
D-
GND
GND
DMX INPUT
DMX OUTPUT
A A
B B
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
CH4
CH3
CH2
CH1
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
  +VIN
  GND
  +VIN
  GND
PSU 58V:
100/200/400W
CH3: 90W
RED OR WHITEBLACK
Black+
  Red-
   N/C
 Green-
   N/C
   N/C
  Blue-
 White-
Black+
  Red-
   N/C
 Green-
   N/C
   N/C
  Blue-
 White-
Black+
  Red-
   N/C
 Green-
   N/C
   N/C
  Blue-
 White-
PSU 24V
Max 6 sheets

Input Control Protocol Ordering Code Description
Wireless (Casambi) CTR-WRGB-CAS-24V Cooledge Control Module, Casambi (Wireless) input, 24V
HOW TO ORDER
Casambi Enabled DeviceXpress
Smartwatch Smartphone Tablet
Push button Switch Cooledge “CAS” Control Module
CASAMBI APP OR CASAMBI SOFTWARE
PSU 54V
400W
Images Courtesy of Casambi
Wireless range may be affected by mounting method, location and weather conditions. Cooledge recommends evaluation of wireless functionality by application.
221mm
8 3
4 "
67mm
2 5
8 "
34mm
1 3
8 "
0.875”/22mm holes
(suitable for nom.
½” conduit fittings)
A A
B B
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
A A
B B
4
4
3
3
2
2
1
1
CH4
CH3
CH2
CH1
+
-
+
-
+
-
+
-
  +VIN
  GND
  +VIN
  GND
PSU 58V:
100/200/400W
CH3: 90W
RED OR WHITEBLACK
Black+
  Red-